

No.	Cosmos No.	Part Name	品名	pcs/台	NOTE
1	TJ00-2608	GEAR CASE ASS'Y INCLUDE 2-23	機頭組	1set	
2	BJ01-2607	GEAR CASE	機頭外殼	1	
3	BJ05-8965	BEVEL PINION	螺旋齒輪軸	1	
4	BJ04-2602	BEVEL GEAR	螺旋齒輪	1	
5	BJ06-2602	SPLINE SHAFT	栓槽軸	1	
6	-	-	-	-	
7	BJ07-2601	BLADE HOLDER-A	刀片壓塊A(上)	1	
8	BJ08-2601	BLADE HOLDER-B	刀片壓塊B(下)	1	
9	Z6000	BALL BEARING 6000	軸承	1	
10	Z6000Z	BALL BEARING 6000Z	軸承	1	
11	Z629	BALL BEARING 629	軸承	1	
12	Z6201UU	BALL BEARING 6201UU	軸承	1	
13	-	-	-	-	
14	S10	C-SANP RING S10	C型扣環,S10軸用	1	
15	R26	C-SANP RING R26	C型扣環,R26孔用	1	
16	R32	C-SANP RING R32	C型扣環,R32孔用	1	
17	XGW-68	HEXAGON BOLT M6x8	六角頭螺絲,M6X8	1	
18	M6X28 SWPW	HEXAGON BOLT M6x28 SWPW	六角十字螺絲,M6X28	1	
19	M5X10 SWPW	HEXAGON BOLT M5x10 SWPW	六角十字螺絲,M5X10	1	
20	BJ02-2602	GRASS COVER	防草蓋	1	
21	BJ03-2602W	NUT COVER	安定板	1	
22	XMW-10	BLADE LOCK NUT	刀片鎖緊左牙螺帽	1	
23	XGW-58SP	HEXAGON BOLT M5x8 SP	六角十字螺絲,M5X8	3	
24	-	-	-	-	
25	TK14-2381426221425	MAIN PIPE C.P.,D=26m,L=1425	鋁管組	1	
26	BK04-81468T	DRIVE SHAFTD=8mm, L=1468mm	驅動軸	1	
27	TK12-2603	PIPE CONNECTOR ASS'Y	鋁管連接桿組	1	
28	BK12-2604	PIPE CONNECTOR	鋁管連接桿	1	
29	XAA520	SOCKET BOLT M5*20SP	內六角螺絲M5*20SP	1	
30	XAA510	SOCKET BOLT M5*10SP	內六角螺絲M5*10SP	1	
31	XAA535	SOCKET BOLT M5*35SP	內六角螺絲M5*35SP	1	
32	TH12-2603	LOOP HANDLE ASS'Y 32~36	手把組	1set	
33	BH031-2603T	HANDLE	手把	1	
34	BH032-2602	HANDLE BRACKET	手把座	1	
35	XLA-535	BOLT M5*35	圓頭十字螺絲 M5*35	4	
36	XSK-5	HEXAGON NUT M5	六角螺帽	4	
37	AE6-2602-TB4350	THROTTLE LEVER ASS'Y	加油開關	1	
38	-	-	-	-	
39	BK03-2601	CLAMP	浪管夾	2	
40	-	-	-	-	
41	BR-048	FLEX.ASS'Y INCLUDE 42~43	內外管	1set	
42	BR-048-1	FLEX.OUTPIPE ,L=880mm	外管	1	
43	BR-048-2	FLEX.SHAFT,L=895mm	軟管內心	1	
44	-	-	-	-	
45	-	-	-	-	
46	TG25-023	CLUTCH CASE ASS'Y INCLUDE 47~52	離合器組	1set	
47	BG04-023	CLUTCH CASE	離合器外殼	1	
48	S15	C-SNAP RING S15	C型扣環,S15軸用	1	

No.	Cosmos No.	Part Name	品名	pcs/台	NOTE
49	Z6202ZZ	BALL BEARING 6202ZZ	軸承6202ZZ	1	
50	R35	C-SNAP RING R35`	C型扣環,R35孔用	1	
51	TG12-303	CLUTCH DRUM C.P.	輪鼓組	1	
52	XGK630SPWS	HEXAGON BOLT M6*30SPWS	六角十字螺絲M6*30SPW	4	
53	-	-	-	-	
54	-	-	-	-	
55	TS12-2605-64	SAFTY GUARD ASS'Y(dd26) 62~70	安全蓋組	1set	
56	-	-	-	-	
57	BM01-8C	KNAPSACK FRAME	背架	1	
58	BM14-2501	KNAPSACK PAD FITTING	背板鎖緊鐵片	2	
59	XFK512	M5×12 FRANGE BOLT	M5*12凸圓六角螺絲	4	
60	RE-902	SHOULDER BAND ASS'Y	背帶	1	
61	DRE1-900	SHOULDER FITTING PLATE	背帶固定板	2	
62	XAW635SPWS	SOCKET BOLT M6*35SPWS	內六角螺絲M6*35SPWS	2	
63	BS02-2603W	PIPE CLAMP	護管	1	
64	XAW530	SOCKET BOLT M5*30	內六角螺絲M5*30	1	
65	BS01-2605-64	SAFETY GUARD	刀片護蓋	1	
66	BS04-28	CUTTER	刀片	1	
67	XHW-5	HEXAGON NUT M5	法蘭螺帽-鍍-M5	7	
68	BS01-2615-64	SAFETY GUARD	刀片延伸下蓋	1	
69	BS03-2603W	CLAMP BRACKET	螺絲固定金具	1	
70	XCAB-520	CAPTIVE SCREW	繫留螺絲-M5*20	5	
71	BL-092	NYLON CUTTER	尼龍刀頭	1	
72	CF-TJ45E	ENGINE BRACKET	引擎腳架TJ-45E	1	
73	XAW516SPWS	BOLT M5*16SPWS	六角十字螺絲M5*16SPW	4	
74	-	-	-	-	
75	XHK6	FRANGE NUT WASHER M6	法蘭螺帽-M6	6	
76	BM04-2501C	VIBRO-ISOLATING SUPPORT C.P.	引擎防振拖架組	1	
77	BM10-2501	RUBBER DAMPER	防震橡膠	3	
78	BF3-1335K	SPACER	間隔環	1	
79	XHK10XP1.25	FRANGE NUT M10XP1.25	法蘭螺帽M10XP1.25鍍	1	
80	-	-	-	-	
81	-	-	-	-	
82	-	-	-	-	
83	XSW10	M10 SPRING WASHER	M10彈簧華司	1	
84	-	-	-	-	
85	-	-	-	-	
86	-	-	-	-	
87	BL-255-3T	BLADE 255mmx3T	三齒刀片	1	
88	-	-	-	-	
89	CTT1	TOOL SET INCLUDE 89-1~89-6	工具組	1set	
*89-1	BT1-1719	17*19MM BOX	套筒板手17*19	1	
*89-2	BT2-810	8*10MM SPANNER	開口板手8*10	1	
*89-3	BT4-4	STOP BAR	L型圓棒4MM	1	
*89-4	BT3-4w	HEXAGON SPANNER 4MM	六角板手4MM	1	
*89-5	BT3-5W	HEXAGON SPANNER 5MM	六角板手5MM	1	
*89-6	BT6-4	TOOL BAG	工具袋	1	
備考					